#### IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

In re:			

Northwest Senior Housing Corporation, et al. 1

Liquidating Debtors.

Case No. 22-30659 (MVL)

(Jointly Administered)

Chapter 11

# AMENDED ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE PROOF OF CLAIM AND REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE

- 1. Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC ("<u>KCC</u>"), located at 222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, El Segundo, California 90245, hereby files this Amended Administrative Expense Proof of Claim and Request for Payment of Administrative Expense (the "<u>Amended Administrative Claim</u>"). This Amended Administrative Claim amends the *Administrative Expense Proof of Claim and Request for Payment of Administrative Expense* filed on July 12, 2023 (the "<u>Original Administrative Claim</u>") [Dkt. No. 1649]. The undersigned is duly authorized by KCC to file this Administrative Claim.
- 2. KCC is the Bankruptcy Court approved claims, noticing, and solicitation agent for the above-captioned Liquidating Debtors (the "<u>Debtors</u>") pursuant to the *Order Granting Debtors' Application for Entry of an Order (A) Authorizing the Retention and Employment of Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC as Claims, Noticing and Solicitation Agent, Nunc Pro Tunc to the Petition Date and (B) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 110] (the "<u>KCC Order</u>").*
- 3. For the period of March 1, 2023 through June 30, 2023, the Debtors were indebted to KCC in the sum of \$174,422.19 (the "Original Administrative Claim Amount") under the terms of the KCC Order and the Services Agreement (as such term is defined in the KCC Order). After filing the Original Administrative Claim, KCC received payment for the full amount of \$174,422.19 on August 28, 2023. KCC accordingly withdraws its Original Administrative Claim.
- 4. For the period of July 1, 2023 through July 31, 2023, the Debtors are indebted to KCC in the sum of \$25,459.55 (the "<u>Amended Administrative Claim Amount</u>"). The Amended Administrative Claim Amount is an administrative expense of each of the Debtors' estates pursuant to the terms of the KCC Order, 28 U.S.C. § 156(c) and 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(1)(A). See attached Exhibit A for a listing of the outstanding invoice.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Liquidating Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are Northwest Senior Housing Corporation (1278) and Senior Quality Lifestyles Corporation (2669). The Debtors' mailing address is 8523 Thackery Street, Dallas, Texas 75225.



5. KCC hereby asserts and requests immediate payment of the Amended Administrative Claim Amount. KCC reserves the right to amend or withdraw this Amended Administrative Claim and/or to file additional claims and requests for payment should circumstances arise that would support such claims and requests.

#### \$ 25,459.55

Total Amended Administrative Claim Amount

Name of Creditor: KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS LLC

Dated: September 15, 2023

/s/ Sarah Harbuck

Sarah Harbuck Assistant General Counsel 222 N. Pacific Coast Highway 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor El Segundo, CA 90245 (310) 751-1539

## EXHIBIT A

### Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

Invoice Number	Outstanding Amount
US_KCC2553019	\$25,459.55
Total	\$25,459.55